Actuation Solutions and Systems for the World’s Most Challenging Environments
E2H SERIES  – Electro-Hydraulic Linear Valve Actuator
Service and support  www.cowandynamics.com
Toll-free: 855 341 3415  info@cowandynamics.com
How to Order
C -   1 1/2” N -   8”
D -   2” P -   10”
E -   2 1/2” R -   12”
G -   3 1/4”
H -   4”
K -   5”
L -   6”
M -   7”
A -   1
B -   1.5
C -   3
D -   5
E -   7.5
G -   15
FL -   Fail-last Lock
FC -   Fail-close
FO -   Fail-open
ISO Flange MSS Flange
I07 -   F07 M07 -   FA07
I10 -   F10 M10 -   FA10
I14 -   F14 M14 -   FA14
I16 -   F16 M16 -   FA16
I25 -   F25 M25 -   FA25
I30 -   F30 M30 -   FA30
I35 -   F35 M35 -   FA35
I40 -   F40 M40 -   FA40
S -   Standard
R -   Remote
4 - NEMA 4/IP66
4X - NEMA 4X/IP66
  Corrosion resistant
N -   None
C1 -   CSA approved Cl 1, Div 1, grps C, & D
C2 -   CSA approved Cl 1, Div 2,  grps A, B, C, & D
A3 -   ATEX, II 3G EEx nA II T3 -40°C ≤ Ta ≤ 65°C
A2 -   ATEX, II 3G EEx nA II T3 -40°C ≤ Ta ≤ 65°C
    Tamb ≤ 65°C
A -   240 VAC / 1 Phase / 60 Hz
B -   115 VAC / 1 Phase / 50 Hz
C -   460 VAC / 3 Phase / 60 Hz
D -   575 VAC / 3 Phase / 60 Hz
* Consult factory for custom voltages V -   Vertical
H -   Horizontal
E2H
Series Bore Size Motor HP Fail Mode Mountings
Control Panel
Environmental Class
Hazardous Area Class Power Supply Voltage
Actuator Orientation
x.xx -   Size in inches
Stroke Size
Vertical | Actuator Orientation
240 VAC | Power Supply Voltage
None | Hazardous Area Class
NEMA 4/IP65 | Environmental Class
Standard | Control Panel
Standard | Temperature
F14 ISO Flange  | Mountings
Fail-last Lock | Fail Mode
5 | Motor HP
3 1/4” | Bore Size
E2H | Series
D FL I14 4 N ASE2H G S V
Enter Stroke in Inches | Stroke Size
9.25
EXAMPLE
* Consult factory for
   custom HP
* Consult factory for custom
  environmental class
0 -    None
ACC -    Power Fail-With
     Accumulator
SR -    Power Fail-With
     Spring
Fail System Type
0 -   No HMI
H -   HMI-Multi Color
    Touch Screen
HMI
0 -   None
H -   4-20ma HART
PU -   PROFIBUS
PE -   PROFINET
Communication
Protocol
S -  Standard -(-20C to +40C)
H -  High - (-20C to +55C)
L -  Low - (-50C to +40C)
HS -  Standard HMI - (0C to +40C)
HL -  Low Temp HMI - (-30C to +40C)
Temperature
* Consult factory for temperatures outside
   these ranges
0 -   None
MO -   Hydraulic Hand
    Pump
Manual Override